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CNR-WBBD090001552021

Order No.23 dt.21/09/2021

The  accused  Bishal  Ruidas,  Roshan  Paswan  and  Md.  Tarik  are

produced from the correctional home.

Both  the  Learned  Special  PP  and  the  Learned  Advocate  for  the

accused are present. Sri Subhodip Mitra, Learned Magistrate is examined as

PW9 and statement of the witness Chhabi Ruidas is marked exhibit-5. Doctor

Binita Kumari is examined as PW10. Medical examination report of the child

is marked exhibit-6. Doctor Md. Akhtar Hossain is examined as PW11. The

medical examination reports of the respective accused persons are marked

exhibit-7,8,9 respectively. 

No other witnesses is present.

To 16/11/2021 for further evidence. Accused persons are remanded to

JC till next date.

To date for production.

D/c by me

                Sd/- Sd/-   

Judge, Special Court (POCSO Act)      Judge, Special Court (POCSO Act)

-cum- ASJ, 1st Court, Durgapur       -cum- ASJ, 1st Court, Durgapur

   J.O.s’ Code No.WB00681          J.O.s’ Code No.WB00681

 

Later

21/09/2021

An application for bail is filed and moved on behalf of the accused

Md. Tarik.

The Learned Advocate submits that the accused is employed in ECL.

He  has  been  in  custody  since  26/12/2020.  There  is  no  chance  of  his

absconding away. 

The Learned Special PP raises no objection.

It appears that 11 witnesses including the child, her mother and the

neighbours have been examined.

Considering  the  role  of  the  accused  in  the  alleged  offence  as  it

transpires from the evidence, the prayer for bail is allowed.

The  accused  Md.  Tarik  may  find  bail  of  Rs.5,000/-  with  two

registered sureties  of  Rs.2,500/-  each,  to the satisfaction of  the Learned

ACJM, Durgapur.

If on bail to date (16/11/2021) for appearance.
Let a copy of the order be sent to the Learned ACJM, Durgapur for

information and necessary action. 

D/c by me

               Sd/- Sd/-   

Judge, Special Court (POCSO Act)      Judge, Special Court (POCSO Act)

-cum- ASJ, 1st Court, Durgapur       -cum- ASJ, 1st Court, Durgapur

   J.O.s’ Code No.WB00681          J.O.s’ Code No.WB00681

 


